
Price

$35.00 

$40.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$70.00 

$90.00 

$ 1.90 Per Mile

Price

$65.00 

$75.00 

$85.00 

$95.00 

$125.00 

Railroad Ties

North Myrtle Beach, Myrtle Beach

Surfside, Little River

Murrells Inlet, & Garden City

Delivery Area

Local, Conway, & Longs

Loris

General Delivery Charges

   By the bundle: (25 in bundle*$7.00)

= $175.00

   Individual Ties

= $8.00 per tie

   Each Tie is About 8’ Long

Pawley’s Island

Georgetown

Out-side of Town

Delivery Area With Dump Truck

Local, Conway, & Longs

Across the Inter-Coastal Waterway

North Myrtle Beach

Myrtle Beach

Little River

Aynor

Murrells Inlet

Pawley’s Island, Georgetown



Forest Brown Mulch -- $35.00

Black Mulch -- $35.00

Cypress Mulch (Red) -- $31.00

Hardwood -- $28.00

Red Mulch -- $35.00

Screened Topsoil -- $30.00

Crush & Run -- $32.00

* 3" River Rock                           * 

Comes in a Bucket* --
$117.00

* 3/4 River Rock                                

* Comes in a Bucket* --
$82.00

Pea Gravel $90.00

Builders Sand (Play Sand) -- $35.00

Potting Soil -- $35.00

Gray 57 Stone -- $75.00

Field Dirt -- $25.00

Wood Chips -- $10.00

Retail Price List

Mulch, Rock, Soil

NOTE: If (2) or more people are making the delivery add $ 10.00 to the delivery price.  (for large trees)

NOTE:  Any tree over 60 Gal is to be delivered DOUBLE the delivery price.  Skid Steer will have to be used.

Dump Truck can hold up to 15 yards of 

Mulch 
*1 Cubic Yard of Mulch covers 

Approximately 150 SQFT @ 2”, 100 SQFT 

@ 3”, and 75 SQFT @ 4” 
- 1 Bucket = ¾ Cubic Yard (Not quite a 

cubic yard 80% more or less) 

Top Soil: 1 bucket = about 5 Wheel barrels  

Top Soil, Rock, and Sand: Sm Truck: 4yds; 

Lg Truck 6 yrds 



Item Price

Pine Straw -- $4.99

Pine Straw Installed -- $7.50

Pine Straw Installed -- $7.00

17-3-6, 50 LBS -- $18.00

16-4-8, 40 LBS -- $16.99

10-10-10, 50 LBS -- $12.99

5-10-10, 50 LBS -- $11.50

Colored Mulch 2 Cu. -- $3.49

Cypress & Cedar 2 Cu. -- $3.80

Hardwood and Nuggets 2 Cu. -- $3.49

Stoot Ollie Compost 1.5 Cu -- $10.49

Bacto Potting Soil 8 Qrts -- $3.99

Bacto Potting Soil 50 LBS -- $10.49

Mushroom Compost 40 LBS -- $8.50

Black Cow Manure, 50 LBS -- $8.00

Black Cow Topsoil, 50 LBS -- $7.50

3 B Mix, 2.8 Cub. -- $22.25

Fertilizers/Soils/Compost/Pine Straw

Per Bale *

1-100 Bales/Each

100 & Up Bales/Each



One-Time Delivery Charge

(Horry County Only)

1-3 $75.00

4-10 $150.00

11-16 $150.00

17 or More

ITEM FLAT 4" POT 1 GAL

BEDDING PLANTS 14.99$      3.99$    

14.99$      3.99$    

CABBAGE/KALE

MUMS

GERANIUM

3 GAL

Sod

Seasonal Plants
SEASONAL PLANTS

Sold by the Piece (3ft per piece)= $1.25

500 SQ FT per Pallet

* Contact BC for Pricing and Delivery *

* For any delivery outside of Horry County: Contact Buddy*

$130.00

$120.00

$110.00

Number of Pallets Price per Pallet

PERENNIALS (LANTANA, VERBENA, ETC.)



SIZE PRICE SIZE PRICE

4” $0.19 10” $0.99

6” $0.29 12” $1.39

8” $0.59

TREE CALIPER PRICING

Tree Caliper

PRICE

$175.00

$200.00

CALIPER

1.5"

1.75"

$375.00

$400.00

$425.00

$450.00

$475.00

$500.00

$225.00

$250.00

$275.00

$300.00

$325.00

$350.00

2"

2.25"

2.5"

2.75"

=

=

=

=

=

=

=

=

=

=3"

3.25"

3.5"

3.75"

4"

4.25"

=

=

=

=

=

=

SAUCER PRICE LIST

4.5"

4.75"

5"

5.25"

5.5"

Saucer Price List

=

$525.00

$550.00

$575.00



PRICE

100.00$                             

165.00$                             

320.00$                            

366.00$                            

117.00$                             

156.00$                             

9” Live Oak

7” Live Oak

SIZE

Delivery Per Tree

BRICK PRICES

Regular Brick

DESCRIPTION

Large Live Oak, Brick, & Ground Cover
LARGE LIVE OAKS

PRICE

1,500.00$                                        

1,200.00$                                        

75.00$                                             

RETAIL GROUND COVER (WHOLESALE)

SIZE & COLOR

3’ x 300’ Black

6’ x 300’ Black

12’ x 300’ Black

15’ x 300’ Black

Regular Block

Header Block

PRICE

$0.25

$0.95

$1.00

3’ x 300’ Gray

6’ x 300’ Gray



PRICE

$180.00

$75.00

$295.00

$145.00

$75.00

$55.00

Set up Charge (set trees [2 or more] in holes, per tree) $35.00

Cost of Plant

1 Gal costs $4.50

3 Gal costs $12.99

7 Gal costs $35.00

15 Gal costs $65.00

30 Gal Costs $150.00

If a tree cost $200.00

Loader Fee (If no loader is available to unload trees)

Retail Price (Picked up)

Delivery Charge

Installed

Wholesale (Pick up)

Delivery Charge

Palmetto Palm Prices
PALMETTO PALM

DESCRIPTION

Installation Price

Installation

Installation will be $3.15

Installation will be $9.10

Installation will be $24.50

Installation will be $45.50

Installation will be $105.00

Installation will be $140.00



Example: / 50 =

Example:

Example:

Depth SqFt Cubic Ft

At 1" Depth (0.08) 520*0.08 /27

At 2" Depth (0.17) 520*0.17 /27

At 3" Depth (0.25) 520*0.25 /27

At 4" Depth (0.33) 520*0.33 /27

Depth

At 2" Depth (0.16)

Depth

At 3" Depth (0.25)

Pine Straw Measurements information

*1 Bale of Pine Straw = 50 Sq. Ft. *

Mulch/Top Soil Installation Measurement information at 3 Inch Depth

   *3" = .25 Feet*                                   * 1 Cubic Yrd = 27 Cubic Feet*

Sand/Rock Installation Measurement Information at 2 Inch Depth

Pine Straw, Mulch/Top Soil, & Sand/Rock Measurements

180.44 Bales9022 Sq Ft

100x.25=25 Cubic Ft10x10=100 Sqft

Gravel Measurement Examples @ Different Depths

River Rock Formula Examples @ Different Depths

Sand Formula Examples @ Different Depths

25 Cubic Ft x 27 = .93 cubic yards or 1 cubic yd

* 1 Cubic Yrd = 27 Cubic Feet*   *3" = .167 Feet*     

52x10=520 Sqft 520x.167=86.84 Cubic Ft

86.84 Cubic Ft / 27 = 3.22 cubic yards 

120*.25

Cubic Ft

/27

Cubic Yd

1.11 Yd

150*0.16

Cubic Ft

/27

Cubic Yd

.89 or 1 yd

SqFt

Cubic Yd

1.54

3.27

4.82

6.36

SqFt



1 Gal =

3 Gal =

7 Gal =

15 Gal =

25 Gal =

Pots Pricing Per Gallon

$0.04 

$0.12 

$0.28 

$0.60 

$1.00 

Till the soil 4-6” Deep, put 2” of Peat Moss on top of soil and till in 1lb per 100 sqft. of 5-10-10 Fertilizer.  Till 

fertilizer in good and you are ready to plant

BED PREPARATION

When we buy used pots we pay 0.04 per gal size Pots must be in good condition and counted before we buy

Example: 10: 7 Gal Pots=2.80 (0.28*10)

Pot Pricing


