### Railroad Ties

• By the bundle: (25 in bundle\*\$7.00)

= \$175.00

• Individual Ties

= \$8.00 per tie

• Each Tie is About 8' Long

# **General Delivery Charges**

Delivery Area	Price
Local, Conway, & Longs	\$35.00
Loris	\$40.00
Across the Inter-Coastal Waterway	\$50.00
North Myrtle Beach	\$50.00
Myrtle Beach	\$50.00
Little River	\$50.00
Aynor	\$50.00
Murrells Inlet	\$60.00
Pawley's Island	\$70.00
Georgetown	\$90.00
Out-side of Town	\$ 1.90 Per Mile
Delivery Area With Dump Truck	<b>Price</b>
Local, Conway, & Longs	\$65.00
North Myrtle Beach, Myrtle Beach	\$75.00
Surfside, Little River	\$85.00
Murrells Inlet, & Garden City	\$95.00
Pawley's Island, Georgetown	\$125.00

**NOTE:** If (2) or more people are making the delivery add \$ 10.00 to the delivery price. (for large trees)

NOTE: Any tree over 60 Gal is to be delivered **DOUBLE** the delivery price. Skid Steer will have to be used.

# Mulch, Rock, Soil

Retail Pric	e List	,	<del>,</del>
Forest Brown Mulch		 \$35.00	
Black Mulch		 \$35.00	
Cypress Mulch (Red)		 \$31.00	Dump Truck can hold up to 15 yards of
Hardwood		 \$28.00	Mulch
Red Mulch		 \$35.00	*1 Cubic Yard of Mulch covers Approximately 150 SQFT @ 2", 100 SQFT
Screened Topsoil		 \$30.00	@ 3", and 75 SQFT @ 4"
Crush & Run		 \$32.00	- 1 Bucket = ¾ Cubic Yard (Not quite a cubic yard 80% more or less)
* 3" River Rock	*	\$117.00	Top Soil: 1 bucket = about 5 Wheel barrels
Comes in a Bucket*		 φ117.00	Top Soil, Rock, and Sand: Sm Truck: 4yds; Lg Truck 6 yrds
* 3/4 River Rock		\$82.00	
* Comes in a Bucket*		 ψ0 <i>2</i> .00	
Pea Gravel		\$90.00	
Builders Sand (Play Sand)		 \$35.00	
Potting Soil		 \$35.00	
Gray 57 Stone		 \$75.00	
Field Dirt		 \$25.00	
Wood Chips		 \$10.00	

# Fertilizers/Soils/Compost/Pine Straw

<u>Item</u>	<b>Price</b>
-------------	--------------

	<u> 1 11CC</u>	
	\$4.99	Per Bale *
	\$7.50	1-100 Bales/Each
	\$7.00	100 & Up Bales/Each
-	\$18.00	
-	\$16.99	
	\$12.99	
	\$11.50	
	\$3.49	
	\$3.80	
	\$3.49	
	\$10.49	
	\$3.99	
-	\$10.49	
	\$8.50	
	\$8.00	
	\$7.50	
	\$22.25	
		\$4.99 \$7.50 \$7.00 \$18.00 \$16.99 \$12.99 \$11.50 \$3.49 \$3.80 \$3.49 \$10.49 \$10.49 \$8.50 \$8.00 \$7.50

# **Sod**

Number of Pallets	Price per Pallet	One-Time Delivery Charge (Horry County Only)		
1-3	\$130.00	\$75.00		
4-10	\$120.00	\$150.00		
11-16	\$110.00	\$150.00		
17 or More	* Contact BC for Prici	ing and Delivery *		
* For any delivery outside of Horry County: Contact Buddy*				
Sold by the Piece (3ft per piece)= \$1.25				
500 SQ FT per Pallet				

Seasonal	<b>Plants</b>
----------	---------------

#### SEASONAL PLANTS

22120111						
ITEM	F	LAT	<b>4</b> "	POT	1 GAL	3 GAL
BEDDING PLANTS	\$	14.99	\$	3.99		
PERENNIALS (LANTANA, VERBENA, ETC.	\$	14.99	\$	3.99		
CABBAGE/KALE						
MUMS						
GERANIUM						

# **Tree Caliper**

#### TREE CALIPER PRICING

CALIPER		PRICE
1.5"	=	\$175.00
1.75"	=	\$200.00
2"	=	\$225.00
2.25"	=	\$250.00
2.5"	=	\$275.00
2.75"	=	\$300.00
3"	=	\$325.00
3.25"	=	\$350.00
3.5"	=	\$375.00
3.75"	=	\$400.00
4"	=	\$425.00
4.25"	=	\$450.00
4.5"	=	\$475.00
4.75"	=	\$500.00
5"	=	\$525.00
5.25"	=	\$550.00
5.5"	=	\$575.00

## Saucer Price List SAUCER PRICE LIST

SIZE	PRICE	SIZE	PRICE
4"	\$0.19	10"	\$0.99
6"	\$0.29	12"	\$1.39
8"	\$0.59		

# Large Live Oak, Brick, & Ground Cover LARGE LIVE OAKS

SIZE	P	RICE
9" Live Oak	\$	1,500.00
7" Live Oak	\$	1,200.00
Delivery Per Tree	\$	75.00

#### **BRICK PRICES**

DESCRIPTION	PRICE
Regular Brick	\$0.25
Regular Block	\$0.95
Header Block	\$1.00

## RETAIL GROUND COVER (WHOLESALE)

SIZE & COLOR	<b>P</b> :	PRICE		
3' x 300' Black	\$	100.00		
6' x 300' Black	\$	165.00		
12' x 300' Black	\$	320.00		
15' x 300' Black	\$	366.00		
3' x 300' Gray	\$	117.00		
6' x 300' Gray	\$	156.00		

# Palmetto Palm Prices

#### PALMETTO PALM

DESCRIPTION	PRICE	
Retail Price (Picked up)	\$180.00	
Delivery Charge	\$75.00	
Installed	\$295.00	
Wholesale (Pick up)	\$145.00	
Delivery Charge	\$75.00	
Loader Fee (If no loader is available to unload trees)	\$55.00	
Set up Charge (set trees [2 or more] in holes, per tree)	\$35.00	

# **Installation**

Cost of Plant	Installation Price
1 Gal costs \$4.50	Installation will be \$3.15
3 Gal costs \$12.99	Installation will be \$9.10
7 Gal costs \$35.00	Installation will be \$24.50
15 Gal costs \$65.00	Installation will be \$45.50
30 Gal Costs \$150.00	Installation will be \$105.00
If a tree cost \$200.00	Installation will be \$140.00

## Pine Straw, Mulch/Top Soil, & Sand/Rock Measurements

#### Pine Straw Measurements information

\*1 Bale of Pine Straw = 50 Sq. Ft. \*

**Example:** 9022 Sq Ft / 50 = 180.44 Bales

#### Mulch/Top Soil Installation Measurement information at 3 Inch Depth

**Example:** 10x10=100 Sqft 100x.25=25 Cubic Ft

25 Cubic Ft x 27 = .93 cubic yards or 1 cubic yd

#### Sand/Rock Installation Measurement Information at 2 Inch Depth

**Example:** 52x10=520 Sqft 520x.167=86.84 Cubic Ft

86.84 Cubic Ft / 27 = 3.22 cubic yards

#### Sand Formula Examples @ Different Depths

<u>Depth</u>	<u>SqFt</u>	Cubic Ft	Cubic Yd
At 1" Depth (0.08)	520*0.08	/27	1.54
At 2" Depth (0.17)	520*0.17	/27	3.27
At 3" Depth (0.25)	520*0.25	/27	4.82
At 4" Depth (0.33)	520*0.33	/27	6.36

#### River Rock Formula Examples @ Different Depths

<u>Depth</u>	<u>SqFt</u>	<u>Cubic Ft</u>	Cubic Yd
At 2" Depth (0.16)	150*0.16	/27	.89 or 1 yd

#### Gravel Measurement Examples @ Different Depths

<u>Depth</u>	<u>SqFt</u>	<u>Cubic Ft</u>	Cubic Yd
At 3" Depth (0.25)	120*.25	/27	1.11 Yd

## **Pot Pricing**

## Pots Pricing Per Gallon

1 Gal	=	\$0.04
3 Gal	=	\$0.12
7 Gal	=	\$0.28
15 Gal	=	\$0.60
25 Gal	=	\$1.00

When we buy used pots we pay 0.04 per gal size Pots must be in good condition and counted before we buy Example: 10: 7 Gal Pots=2.80 (0.28\*10)

#### **BED PREPARATION**

Till the soil 4-6" Deep, put 2" of Peat Moss on top of soil and till in 1lb per 100 sqft. of 5-10-10 Fertilizer. Till fertilizer in good and you are ready to plant